Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1576

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 1,261,437.47

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/13/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/10/2018

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Twelve (12)

For the Period: 6/1/2018 to 6/30/2018

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,261,437.47

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,835,529.80
TOTAL RETENTION $783,552.98

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $783,552.98

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $7,051,976.82
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $5,790,539.35
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,261,437.47

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAO12_20180710 02 07 _13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Projecl Name Byrne Elementary School Annex Contraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 6{30/2018
PBC Project #: C1576

Job Localion: 5329 South Oak Park Ave Chicaqo, IL 60638

Owner: Public Bullding Commission of Chicago I AMILICATION FOR PAYMENT & Twelve (12) I

STATHOF LIS ) 1
COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says ihat he/she is ice Pregident, of F H_Paschen S8 Mlalsen & Associntes LLE, an lllinois corporalion, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with ihe facts herein set forth and thal said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Confract Mo C1570 daled
the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following projecl

Byrne Elementary Schoal Annex PBC Contract No #C1576 FH Paschen Job #2103

5329 South Oak Park Ave Chlcago, IL 80838

that the following stalemenls arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial paymenl of 5 128143747 | under the lerms of said Contrac;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and lhe requiremenls
of said Owner under them That for lhe purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been contracied with, and have furnished or prepared matenals, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done laber on said improvement
Thal the respeclive amounts set forth opposile their names is (he full amount of money due and to become due to each of ihem respectively That this statement is a full, lrue, and complete stalement of all such persons and of the full amounl
now due and lhe amaunt heretofare paid lo each of them far such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as slated

- Wodk Complatod-——
tom #0551 Originalcontract | PBC Change |  GC Changs | Adjusted Contract | % AR
antrac . billed
Pyl & | Subcontractor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders ‘Amount Complete Provous Currenl Total to date Retainage Mot amount due | Remamng to b
General Conditions
1862 FHPISNN QH&P $ 1,35287900 | § 32600 | § 6613334 | § 1.419.338 34 54% § 65543548 | % 10522344 | § 76065892 | § 15667330 | § 50953942 | § 9444611 | & B15,352 81
22 FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance 5 16303800 | B - 3 - 5 18093800 | 100% (4§ 1005300 |§ 3 18093R00 | § 1A093B0 | § 16284420 | § 5 16.093 80
4 FHPISNN Natshtion 3 7000000 | § = 1% - 1S 7000000 100% |$ 7000000 % - 13 7000000 /% 7000005 630000015 $ 7.000 00
Midwest Fence
5 Carporation Tamp ConstFence | § 4402000 | § = H - s 4502000 B6% |3 2602557 | § 1281500 | § 3894057 | § 389406 |5 23423021 % 1162349 | § 9973 49
Consir Temp ER
] FHPISNN Ramp k3 £300000 | § 3 . 5 6300000 | 100% |3 5,000 00 - 3 6300000 | § 830000 | 3 5670000 | § ¥ 6,300 00
3 Homar Trea Sarivca | Traa Removal 3 1100000 | § - 3 3 11.000 00 5% $ 935000 | § . 3 93500018 93500 | $ 841500 | § 5 2,585 00
Shawn Brown
L] Enterprises. Jnc | Abatemant ) 7000000 | § - ] 1000000} § 60.00000 0% 1% - 5 . 5 . s . 5 = 5 5 000 00
Signature Demalition
a8 Bervica Seleclive Dermo i 5000000 | & . $ 1668000 | £ A5 880 00 0% 3 - L] - L a 5 = H ] 5 5 £668000
(Casl in Place
10 Araiza Corporation | Coricrate 3 89130000 | § - 3 (501376)| & BBA 286 24 0% |§ 78910000 | § 510000 | % 79420000 |8 3971000 |3 74964500 | § 484500 [ § 131,796 24
'W.BF Construchon, —
1" $ 77300000 | & o & ] 5 77300000 | 81% |§ 35500000 |§ 27045500 | § 62635500 | § G2B3550 | § 32031000 |§ 24340950 | § 209 280 50
12 $ 85543700 | § - 1s 558300 | § BE1.00000 | 95% |§ A17.04997 | § % B1704907 | § 40RI7S0 | % 77705247 | & 000 % 8304753
13 $ 20000000 | $ 3 $ 1000000 | § 210.000 00 73% 5 126000001 % 2660200 | & 15260200 | § 16030 | § 11340000 | § 2394180 | & 7265820
14 s 6000000 | § - s 01/ | 5 = s < Is O f | ] 3 -
15 5 3050000 | § . 3 HDIV/O! | § - $ - 5 - 5 = 5 & ] 3
16 Amenscan Osisngs | Solid Surface Mt ] 32500000 | § a $ 5% $ 1448800 | § s $ 1448800 | $ 144880 | $ 1303920 | $ $ 27671580
Dampraofing -
17 Bofo Wateroroofing | Wirprfingf.Ini Sea'ant | § B70000 | § 3 3% 3 1078000 | § - ] wrs00a|s 107800 | § 970200 | § 5 17,998 00
18 See Bofa Waleroraafing 5 250000 | § 5 (250000} § . LI ] 3 3 5 3 ] $
19 Biofoam, Inc. Spray Insulation 5 4500000 | § - 5 {11,050 00| & 3395000 0% ] s 5 5 2. 3 5 . 5 3395000
F&G Roofing
20 Company, LLC Roofing 5 37500000 | & 3 450000 | § 379,500 00 87% |4 26600000 )% 6565000 | § 33186000 1% 3318600|% 2394000015 5927400 | § BOAM 0O
Midwest Fireproofing | Finpraating 3 5000000 | § - $ 340000 | § 53 400 00 86% |3 3500000 | $ 1094000 | 5 4504000 | § 459400 1% 3150000 | § 984600 | § 12054 00
| Joirt SealdrdulFap
Joiris $ 1520000 | % - |5 (5200008 . v | 3 - 1% 5 $ 3 5
s 15517800 | $ : k3 1577200 | § 170,950 00 37%_ 1% 4782200 | § 155600 | 4 6364600 | § 636480 1% 4303980 | & 1424340 | § 113,666 B0
5 4500000 | § - 5 {45,000 00)| § - HDIVIO! | & . ¥ J L} 3 3 3
3 150000 | I 1 (1,500 001| § - HOIVIO! | § - |5 - |8 - Is - |s 3 3
US Architactural Windows &
Glass & Metal Inc__ | Storefront 3 40700000 | $ = 5 . 5 407,000 00 2% |8 1000000 | § 7769500 | $ 8769500 | § 876950 | § 900000 | § 6992550 | § 328,074 50
Automatic Doar
27 Ten Jay Service Ca_|Operatars 3 1093000 | § - 3 - 5 10.530 00 0% L = H = 3 C $ - 3 - $ $ 10,930 00
28 Unint Plaster 3 QAR5 00 | § 3 - -3 986500 0% S . 5 . k] = 5 = 3 . 3 $ 9,865 00
29 Sea Mr_Davids Tim E 3 9541600 | § 5 95416 001 § 4OV | § - |8 - |% L ] : 3 ] 5
30 Vernale Conslruction| Drywall Assemblies | § 961.20000 | § = L 14732417 1§ 1,108,524 47 81% |% 57188717 | % 32346900 1 & 89534817 | & 8953482 |§ 5146384515 251114905 302 1O &2 |
Acaustical Ceilings L5 130.60900 | 8 s 839100 | % 13900000 | 28% | % - 3 3932000 | & 3232000 (§ 393200 | & . ] 3538800 | § 103 612 00
Ressont Fioofing
5 194,00000 | § - $ 18543000 | § 379,430 00 0% 5 3 - 3 5 13 ] 1] A79.43000
$ 131,50000 | § 2 3 (6500001} & 125000 00 25% s 12.50000 | § 1875000 | § 3125000 | § 312500 | § 11.25000 | § 1687500 | § 98 875 00
Expoxy Floor Coating | § 2500000 | § - |s 25700\ § 2472300 | 0% |4 H S $ ] =13 = 83 2474300
Wood Lub Casiwork | § 17FE200 (8 - 5 . $ 17,792 00 0% 5 - ] s s s 5 3 17,792 00
Mortite Viaper
Errmmson Canircl 5 15000000 | § - § (150000003} § - HDIVIO' | § - ] $ 5 ) 3 ] H
krg Cig Jan Products Misual Display Uinits | § 2433500 | § T 3 84100 |5 25036 00 0% $ * s $ 3 § . s - $ 25036 00
38 CarPro Screentach | Signags ] 1200000 | & - s 180000 | § 1380000 0% | - 1s 1 [ s s $ 12,600 00
Tolet
39 Speciallies Direc| Comp/Accessanes 13 2597600 | % 3 2268900 | § 2824500 0% 3 3 k] . 5 5 3 $ 28,245 00
40 Ut Fire Extinguishers 5 220000 { § . 3 5 220000 Q% 3 ] s £ 5 = ] 5 220000
The Larson Equip
41 Co Lockers 5 7300000 | % $ 3,00000 | § 76,000 00 0% E 3 = 3 5 3 5 = 5 5 76.00004 |
42 TriMark Mariinn Food Service Equip | § 187,386 00 | % 3 610800 | § 193.494 00 16% | & 053842 [ 4 ] 305384215 305384 | § 2748459 | § 0001] § 168.003 42
a3 Project Screens $ 467100 | § 5 {54100 § 4.130 00 0% 5 3 (5 E 5 5 3 413000
44 \VWindaw Treatments | § 17.00000 | § = |3 30000 | § 17.300.00 0% | § 3 = H 5 ] 3 3 17,30000
45 Foot Grilles E 124220018 - $ (12,422 00|} § - HDIVIO) | § 3 H H = H - 3 3 z
48 Elavator 5 115.000.00 | § = 5 19,000 001 106 000 00 39% L ] 4122300 | % $ 4122300 | 3 412230 | § 3710070 | § 3 68,899 30
47 Fire i 5 9500000 i § - 5 2550000 | § 120,500 00 7% | § 81,03350 | § 3 8103350 | § 810335 | § 7292015 | § 5 47.56985
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE s 8.378.514.00 | 4 32600 | § 31680.75 | § 8.410.508.75 62% |$ 421497111 4% 07214744 |8 518711855 | § 616.71186 | $ 379347400 | S 6743260 | §  3,742,100.08




e i COmpltfed— -
Lt Grignal contract | PBC Ch GC Ch Adjusted Contract | % s
mr'e;;g\r;ds to | Subcontractor Name|  Type of Work ey By e I Comploto|  Previous Current Total 1o dats Retainage bifed Net amount dus | Remaining to bill
Garces Contraclors,
48 Lc Plamibing ] 52500000 | § - s - |s s52500000| &1% |3 29262200|8  2526975|s  31769175|3 3178918 |3 26335080 |§ 2074278 |4 23889743
Blackhawk HVAC,
49 Ine HVAC 5 124000000 | % - Is . |s 124000000 | 78% S 7116300 |8 35040500 |8 0710%00 | §  Gr1006D |5 64046790 (5 23346450 |$ 366,067 60
50 Candor Electric Co _|Electrical § 130000000 | § 5431005 (421875 130121225 | 63 |% 68083100 |8 19200000 (§  E2183100 |5  B118310 | § 62084700 |$  118E0000 [§  S6)56435
T&D Excavation & | Earthwork |
51 Grading_ Inc Excavation [ 650,000.00 | § - |s (esoomnog)l 4 - | el - |s - s - 1s - |3 - I3 - I3 .
52 uniet Asphait s 36.00000 | § 3 - s s6oo0o0 | ow |3 [ s S $ s [} 36,000 00
5 Juniet Ornamental Fence s 7223300 | § - 5 3 72.233 00 0% |% 5 5 3 5 5 5 72.22300
Yl Allied tandscaping _|Landscaping s 14167600 | 8 - 1s  (120600$  13047000) ow |$ s 3 $ - 1s - 15 § 13047000
55 Field Turf Tt Faeld ] 19487400 | 8 - 1s (2700001 § 111.974 00 0% 1% 3 ] : 3 5 3 5 111.874.00
Harrington Site Site Utiiies &
58 Barvico EarthworkExcavation 350,445.00 | § - |5 e3645800|§ 99290300 | 54% |$ 52487750 |§ 12775008 53765250 |§ 5376525 |$ 47238975 |8 1149750 (% 50901575
57 Uiniet Site s 3245800 | % |3 . |8 a0 | 0% |s =a s s . is - |s . s [ 2,450 00
58 Licdet Final Claaning $ 1400000 | § - |3 - |8 1400000 | 0% |% = 5y - s - is - |s - |8 - s 14,000 00
Commission's
50 PBC Contingancy Fund | § 45000000 |3 (5757000 § . |3 44e24300| 0% |s I £ . s « |8 « ls . |5 $  4n24100
0 pBC |Elawnrk Alowancs |5 20000000 |3 R - |5 2o0om00| o% |s - |3 s s - s - |s - |5 2m00000
81 PBC Camera Allowance | s 100,000 00 | § 7 I - |s  1000000] 0% |s - s s 5 . 13 - ls . ls  napoooo
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO S 5232488008 (326.00)| 8 (31860.75)|S 520040326 | 51% [§ 221806160 |$ 42004975 |$ 204841125 |5 20484113 |5 1.607.085.35 |$ 38650478 |5 2.016.822.1
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE s 8a7as1a00ls 328.00 | 8 :1,&5&.15]: 841060875 | 82% |5 42149711118 07214744 |5 6107418.65 |5 51071186 | $ 370347400 |5 87493209 |$ 974210008
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 8 5232480014 (12800)[ S (1108875)| 5 520049326 | 1% |S 221806180 |$ 42044975 |8 204841125 |5 20484113 | s 1,907.086.35 | ame60a78 |s 281892313
TOTAL $ 13611000008 | 000 |S 1361100000 | 113% |$ 84393261 |5 1.401,607.19 |5 7,835,52060 | § 783,662.08 | § 5,700.539.36 | $ 1,201,43747 |5 6,859,023.18




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $7,835,529.80

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $783,552.98
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $7,051,976.82

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $5,790,539.35
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,261,437.47
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $6,559,023.18

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Zla%/./. grs——

Matt Moss

Vice President
o, Sl
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of )\-/\‘ ,.2018.

_Jj# 4V OM

Notary Public

My Commission expires:g/c'“ /&Oa l SELA M O'NEILL

o Official Seal

Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Byrne #12
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication012r1_20180730

